News for Immediate Release

Mark Edelman Named to Cambridge 2024 Signature Club

Qualifiers will be recognized at Cambridge's Signature Club Conference in March

Houston, TX – **November 7, 2023** – Mark Edelman of King Capital Advisors, Inc. has been named to Cambridge Investment Research, Inc.'s (Cambridge) 2024 Signature Club. Signature Club is among the top honors granted by the financial solution's firm, and qualifiers have demonstrated their commitment to excellence while upholding an independent mindset. The recognition celebrates those financial professionals who demonstrate a commitment to serving their clients while representing Cambridge's core values of integrity, commitment, flexibility, and kindness.

Signature Club qualifiers will be recognized at the annual Signature Club event to be held in Amelia Island, Florida, in March 2024. The event provides an opportunity for members to network with other independent financial professionals that have demonstrated their exemplary commitment to service, as well as members of Cambridge's senior leadership team. The Signature Club event offers honorees the chance to learn from industry leaders, stay up-to-date on the latest trends and updates in financial services, and hone their skills with exclusive educational opportunities. The event will not only provide ample opportunities to make connections and gain in-depth industry knowledge, but also aims to provide financial professionals with renewed motivation and the tools needed to serve their clients at the highest level.

"Mark Edelman has demonstrated their commitment to service, and we applaud Mark Edelman's achievements over the last 12 months," said Cambridge President of Growth and Development, Jeff Vivacqua. "At Cambridge, we are committed to fostering a service-centric culture, and work to provide opportunities for financial professionals to enhance their skills by sharing their different viewpoints and learning from their colleagues. We are honored to have Mark Edelman as a part of Cambridge's Signature Club."

About King Capital Advisors, Inc.

Established in 2006 by President and CEO, Jeff Van Wart, King Capital Advisors emerged from Jeff's decades of experience managing corporate, family and individual portfolios. Fueled by an entrepreneurial drive and an unwavering commitment to excellence, Jeff transformed his vision into reality. Today, the team of financial navigators thrives in the dynamic currents of the modern economy. Their expertise lies in helping to curate wealth and fixed-income solutions, spanning from individuals and families to major institutions and enterprises.

About Cambridge

Cambridge is a financial solutions firm focused on serving independent financial professionals and their clients while preserving its internal control. Cambridge offers a broad range of choices for independent financial professionals regarding solutions for advice, growth, technology, and independence. Cambridge's national reach includes: Cambridge Investment Research Advisors, Inc. – a large corporate RIA; and Cambridge Investment Research, Inc. – an independent broker-dealer, member FINRA/SIPC, that is among the largest internally controlled independent broker-dealers in the country.

Contact: medelman@kingcapitaladvisors.com 281-582-6500

The 2024 Signature Club award is based on personal and/or office production benchmarks established by Cambridge. This award is not based on investment performance or indicative of client experience.

This is intended for informational purposes only and should not be used as the primary basis for an investment decision. Consult a financial professional for your personal situation.